DESCRIPTION
SPECIFICATION FEATURES
Lumière
TD525011EN
February 8, 2018
1 of 2
TRL
COOL LENS

631-BK-BB (low voltage)
631-BK-BB-IT (line voltage)
ORDERING INFORMATION
Sample Number:  631-50MR16-12-BZ-LBB or 631-20MR16-120/12-BZ-IT-LBB
C E R T I F I C A T I O N  D A T A
UL and cUL Wet Location Listed
LM79 / LM80 Compliant
ROHS* Compliant
IP66 Ingressed Protection Rated
T E C H N I C A L  D A T A
20W Max. Halogen Line Voltage
50W Max. Halogen Low Voltage
8W LED
Low Voltage
Line Voltage
631
BOCA
LED
HALOGEN
APPLICATIONS:
GROUND-MOUNT
RECESSED
NOTES: 1 Custom and RAL color matching available upon request. Consult factory for further information. 2 When selecting IT option must specify voltage. 3 When specifying LBB option the back box needs to be ordered
              seperately 631-BK-BB or 631-BK-BB-IT *For natural bronze ROHS material consult factory. **Drive over fixtures not qualified for roadway or heavy traffic applications.
Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice.
Series Source
(for LED, select from each column and combine) Voltage Finish Options2,3
631=LED or MR16 3” Diam-
eter Non-adjustable Dual
Lens Boca Inground
20MR16=20W max. Halogen MR16  when selecting
                integral transformer option (lamp not included).
50MR16=50W max. Halogen MR16 (lamp not included)
12=12 Volt Remote
Transformer
Required (not
included)
120/12=120V to
12V Integral Trans-
former
Painted
BK=Black
BZ=Bronze
CS=City Silver
VE=Verde
WT=White
Premium Finish
NBR=Natural Brass
NCP=Natural Copper
NBZ=Natural Bronze*
NSS=Natural Stainless Steel
IT=Integral Transformer (specify
voltage) - 20W max. lamp.
LBB=Less Back box
8LED=8W LED 27=2700K
30=3000K
40=4000K
10=10°  Spot
25=25°  Narrow
36=36°  Wide
Catalog #
Project
Comments
Prepared by
Type
Date
TD525011EN
 February 8, 2018
2 of 2
Specifications and
dimensions subject to